
Fax:  +91-44-28362528                                                              Telephone: +91-4428369500/9600 

E-Mail: nirt@icmr.org.in                                            Website: www.nirt.res.in 
 

 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH IN TUBERCULOSIS 

(Indian Council of Medical Research) 

(Formerly Tuberculosis Research Centre) 

Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare 

Government of India 

  No.1, Mayor Sathyamoorthy Road, Chetpet, Chennai 600031 

 

Ref: No.P1/ Inspissator/Bact/2017-18                                                  Date: 06.10.2017 

 

ENQUIRY 
 

Separate Sealed Tenders are invited under Two Bid System i.e. 1.) Technical Bid 2.) 

Financial Bid on behalf of the Director, National Institute for Research in Tuberculosis, ICMR, No.1, 

Mayor Sathyamoorthy Road, Chetpet, Chennai-31, from authorized original equipment 

manufacturers/ authorized distributors/ authorized dealer/ supplier for “INSPISSATORS” as per the 

following specifications at the doorstep of NIRT, Chennai. The quotations must accompany a Lump 

Sum Earnest Money Deposit which is detailed below  by DD in favour of The Director, NIRT, 

payable at Chennai. 

Interested manufacturers/dealers should submit their offer along with their company/ 

personal profile.  

Sl. No. Particulars of the Item EMD Amount(Rs.) Qty 

1. 

LARGE INSPISSATOR 

Specifications: 

Size of outer chamber 76*71*135 cm 

Size of Inside chamber 60*58*92 cm 

Capacity – Single layer- 400 Bottles 

                  Double Layer- 600 Bottles 

Voltage 220-240V AC, 50/60 Hz 

Power Consumption 1500w 

 

8680/- 2 Nos. 

2. 

SMALL INSPISSATOR 

Size of outer chamber 104*60*38 cm 

Size of Inside chamber 82*59 cm 

Capacity – Single layer- 165 Bottles 

                  Double Layer- 250 Bottles 

Voltage 220-240V AC, 50/60 Hz 

Power Consumption 3000w / 1500w 

9180/- 3 Nos. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 

1. This is an enquiry and must not be treated as an order. 

2. Sealed offers marked confidential and superscripted as “INSPISSATORS”  due on 

30.10.2017 by 3.00 PM” must be dropped in the quotation box kept at Administration Stores 

Room and also can be sent through post addressed to The Administrative Officer (Stores), 

National Institute for Research in Tuberculosis, ICMR, No.1, Mayor Sathyamoorthy 

Road, Chetpet, Chennai – 600 031. 

3. No EMD to be submitted by vendors for those who are registered with National Small 

Industries Corporation (NSIC) & necessary proof should be submitted for EMD exemption. 

4. The earnest money will be returned to all the bidders except the selected firm. No interest 

will be paid during the period. If a bidder withdraws or derogates from the tender in any 

respect within the period of validity then EMD will be forfeited.  

5. No advance payment will be made. The payment will be made on receipt of services availed 

and satisfactory report of the end users. 

6. Availability of service after sales is mentioned for each equipment / instruments wherever 

quoted. 

7. NIRT, Chennai will not be responsible for any delay for late receipt of quotations. 

8. Late/delayed quotations and quotations not fulfilling the above Terms and Conditions will be 

summarily rejected and will not be considered under any circumstances. 

9. Preference will be given to those firms who are registered / approved by any competent 

Government Dept. / Organizations. 

10. Items should be supplied at Door Delivery. No extra payment on account of transportation, 

handling, loading, unloading, unloading, labour charges etc. will be made. 

11. NIRT, Chennai does not bind itself to accept the lowest quotations and reserves the right to 

accept the quotation in part or full. Furthermore NIRT, Chennai reserves the right to reject 

any or all quotations without assigning any reason.  

            

                                                                                                                                                                          Sd/-  

          ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (S) I/C 

   

    

 

    

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

     

      




